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e 4§ i : DATE___ Januery l4th, 1922
3 vy : / JUN 1- ! ; _;::—"
» 1. NAME' CORY, Lester R & ; ER" TR A
g ool - LEBILOTENCIe e = e RS o A S S}RIAL No._ __.2662666 ¢~ _ .
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S Uy e e Raenis vy aau et 1
; GRAVE ROW SoT R
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ____Bag 9 ____. B LR ey e v = % Metige "= 5=
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CONCENTRATED TO __ °/6/1¢ LR S e Sec L2 tan =TS M
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
fleuse Argonne 1282
------------------------ CEMETERY : CTY. NUMBE;(

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on body and cross,

i
|
| . ‘-f(fly (VY 4 ‘/' % e 4§ \’A s e
©ATE OF DEATH - Heat
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""""""" g e A A R
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' . Ist Lt.,Q.M.Corps,U.S.Army
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s | | DATE SRAVE A Bloek -
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREFARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwatrded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Serv1ce

1 ~

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 w111 be accomp11shed by Registration Branch, " Head-

quarters, American Graves Reglstratlon Service, §Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.. . . :

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made om Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co- -ordinates is approx1mate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 . te____NEUFCHATEAU

\
A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name ; CORY L R ' Number: 2ss288
Rank:  UNENOWN Organization;  Unlmown.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
6th May 1919 Grave # 9 B:A: CEMETARY

BAULNY MEUSE 35SE 302.42E 277.79N

s . -
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location) § ! 9 7 =) ‘\
. J N e

6th Mey 1919 Grawe i 46 Sec 12 Plot 1

ARGONNE AMERIVAN CEMETARY # 1232

ROMAGNE MEUSE

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Burial good, buried in Uniform, body partly decomposed.

— -3

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes

What other means of identification were found on the body?- None A0

~ Y
'\

(-
A Y

G- 1087

4’,f‘ w4 ;
r02 ] #

Note :

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, thex will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by &. 0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R.S.
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Cory, Lester R. . 2662666 MA
Pvt., Co. &, 18tl nf.

MOTHER M /7 /7

WIDOW

xe-

vd

1(§7%9

/ 2-/’

(b



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

1w REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

- - I 2s 2\ 2 -2 P o Yy
Cowys Lester L, (M-4) He September 30, 1931 od

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, To date information has not
bsen received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested ycu complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl:
Agsistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT |

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TC QM_295—AM

voxy,ester Re Py (M=d) Me July 13, 1981

res Bose ian Copy,
}(-Lrlof l,

- Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimageés R\
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions :
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amendeq.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 19632
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? _ ik
Write answer here

Sign here



W
| WO
QM 298 A-M ,
: Cory, Lester R, Pvb, (MeA) ¥ April 9, 1981,

In order that yowr desires may be properly recorded and
arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that you
somplete and return the enclosed questiomnaire at your earliest
oonvenisnce,

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private
Lester R, Cory was married and is survived by a widow and if so,
her name and address,

For your conveniencs in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed envelope which reguires no postage.

For The Juwartormaster General,

Very truly yours,

4 D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
- Assistant,
Enclosures:
Cuestionnaire
Aot - Bnendument
Envelope




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A—C 3 ‘ 3' xgm.
Cory, lLester Re. =103 1

‘Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not dslay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURINC THE. YHARSLIOB1? s sl =
(Write answer here)

(Sign*ﬁerefb




| WAR DEPARTMENT
ﬁ VFFICE OF THE QUANTERMASTER GENERM(
WABHINGTON

th REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A"c
Coxy, Lester R. June 29 1929.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Po enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimagze to

these cemetsries”.
The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
under the provisions of the above quoted Act, 10

will you please furnish her full name and

\d an invitation te her to
itled to make the pill-

by a widow who is entitled

make the pilgrimage, and if so,
address in order that action may be taken tc exter
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are ent

grimags.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement 1o that effect be wmads.

For your reply, you may use the onclo&éd envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

-

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO BH 293 A-M

o P oe . "
Cory, Lester Re (Med) e Septembor 30, 1931 ed
¥rs. Rose 2pn Cory,
o
Ev & 1.
Grafton, I1ls

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelcpe which requires no
postage.

s Ddh§6ﬁ deéi}é %o ﬁéké 5“piigrimaga

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

ngn here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asglstant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—QQS—AM

Cory,Lester Ry Pvi (M-A) - July 15, 1981

¥rs:. Rose Lan Cory,
!‘. }: . T.'l 1 ) .\\
‘i:"”?f"';\?ﬂ, I}l.

Dear Madam: ~ NN

Arrangements are now being made for conductlng pilgrimagés
ddrlng the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the ‘provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodatioqs‘ }Qserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer . .of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is ©therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either_of tW& words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following ti8 question.

% 55

o- s soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name and retli*n this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
require? no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

5
=

=) fﬁis letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and. widows
who did. not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? .
Write answer here

Vo ememmery

Sign here



QM 293 A-M

Cory, Lester R. Pvt, (Hea) X April 9, 1931,

¥rs, Rose Ann Cory,
R. F. B, {2,
Grafton, I11.

In order that your desires may be properly recorded and
arrangements made for youw accordingly, it is requested that you
complete and retwrn the enclosed questiomnnsire at your earliest
sonvenience.

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private
Lester R. Cory was married and is survived by a widow and if so,
her neme and address,

For your convenlence in replying, there is enclosed here-~
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermester General ,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
6 Assistant,

rm = A
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Cory, Lester R, Pvt, (M-A) N April 9, 1931,

Nrs, Rose Ann Cory,
R. Py D, A1,

DoaY Wakams e

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter,to this office
: : : mother
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°?

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

£
- \ Egr The Quartermaster General,
P ;

Very truly yours,

A , A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: . ;; Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope’, Assistant.

Act &
Amendment



QM 293 A~

Cory, Lester R, Pvt 1232 M

Mrs., Rose Ann Cory
RFD#L
Grafton, Illinois

Dear Madam:

October 13, 1830

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authror-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the

of the deceased veterean named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the wnilgrimages in 1931, it is roguested you
answer the following questions by filliing out tha bhlanks left therefor
and return the letter to this officeu in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1. Do wo-i agosire o make this pllerimace?
2. Do you desir: to meke the pilgrimage
in the ealerndar year 19319
3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Congition of health
4, Do _you sboak Enpglish?
S5 What other language do you sngak?
Por The Quartermaster General:
Very truly yours,
A, D, FUGEES,
Bncls: Captain, Q. XM. Corps,
Act Bgsistant.
Amendment
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 3, 1930.
IN rRePLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C

Cory, lester R. -1232 K

¥rs. Rose inn Cory,
BRFD 1
grafton, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1831 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. -

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires noc postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless cof whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage. :?hﬁ Ak

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

I

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°? et
(Write answer here}

(Sign Bgre)‘ﬂ
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Cory, Lester R. Septs 6, 1929

12824

Myss Rose Ann Cory,

R. Ps Do 1,

Grafton, Jersey County,
Illinois :

Dear Madems
The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

_received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

service man above named. These addresses are desired:-with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers toc the following questions

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- ¢
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

—=

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage? A

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

|
|

2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

J.
JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



\ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN=.IAL
WASRINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO qn 293 A"C

Coxy, Lester R. June g3 1929.

Mrs. Boss Am ’c@ﬂ,
w0 f,
g;:!tna@ Jersey County,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “"To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late ppivate Lester R. © Cos Ay 16%h I -
Attt fa Fhe ' Am:g; _ ;ai mg’mum&umtg
lieuse, France, ¢ PRI,
Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisgions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgriwage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




In replyg refasr to:
293,8 C-1 '03{07
March 19,1923,

Mrs. Rose Ann Cory, -
o 8.F%.D.1,

Grafton, Jersey Cowmty, I11.
Dear Madam:

The Quartermsster Genernl desiros that you be informad thot

P \ 3
the permanent grave of rivate Loster R. Cory, Company 4, 18th

Infantry 1s Grave 3, Row 16, Block E, leuse-Argonne American

Cemctﬂery,Romagne:—sous»légntxpucm,'l)eparfme'm of 1:‘.'Quaé, Pranca.

This is ons of+ the pormanent American military cometories
to be maintained by this Govermment in Burope, Hach grave will

be marked by a headstone of white muble, of suitszble xl‘ sign,
= VR

with nema, rank, organigatidn, dato of soldier®s death and Styte::

from whigh he cems, The haadstones i1l be placed at ull_ graves,
N . -\'

in connaction with tha 11'1')r'fwnwmt work now in propress, o5 goon.
as possible and wi.'Lhou't"-;iuitihgf fo special agtion ar roquest: ony
tha pnrt of relatives, =T L}(/.N’l
o T, M? FI‘CS E‘h

In effecting removal, the utmqgﬁﬁum} nd peverence, ware .
5 e /\\ 2 dhae il 3 |

exsated =nd more then willingly accorded bym;L‘ xoae per ii)ﬂ).;)r this
v O

: ; ;
goerad dntv._ The creve 5 tho decessed wi\be porpe,nﬂljglmuln-

”1 mﬁstwg: :

R T trulv vou.'s e S

H. J, Conner,
‘ Assietant, s

a Aoy
P38 ] “

22 Misa :




cory, Lester lé 2,662,666

(Surname.) (Chrétian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
L PV i i 0 A 18] Inf
(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased TVJ(WW/
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - Bl
¥ (Yes or no.)

1f remains are brought to the United States, do you
=ich them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remans.) (LExpress office.) ((Telegraph office.)

(I\'umbé;-&ﬁ-d street.) (City or town.) (State.)

y V] (Sign here) Wl [Qoail (. Coiis
g / A altor,? QI

'W(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—o713







5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried with body? ... BC . . Ongrave marker? Y€8s&

¢ ongentration,

Romagne 1232,

G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A Place i ntdend el

'REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  na sen 2, 2022,

. - g e
1. REMAINS OF CORY, Lester R » e SERIAL NUMBER ... c.bh26b§
RANK:..o i 2ol BUE ot ORG ANIZATION Cos.As. 18th tng,
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) : !
_____________ dJan 13, 1922 : gr 46, sec 12, plot 1. Cty. 1232, |
2

By GOl e O s . vnit.8%¢. 1

3. Reburied (date)= In (give complete location) ¢

.= .. J=me )4, 1932, Grave 3, Block E, Bow 16, Cemetery 1282,
: Unlined Casket,
By - Groupz_—.. Reburigl § ... 2 SR ATy 3o S e . Nature of reburial -

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

..wooden box and burlap =nd U,.5, uniforms body decomposed, unrecognizable,

(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

o *dentified by gfave marker Onlye..... ... R e

6. . What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Heigh't (actual measurement)impossih19 tordetermines

do
(6) Weight (estimateq) e

(¢) Hair—Color ...... do.
(OB e S e s ) (B
Characteristics ..o A

(DEHair onsface SEolon see —C SeNpr e Sia i by S0

Location do

O A s e T e e 7 7. RO

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pcculiarities,

T o “ =
Or MISSING parts) ... SR L B T
X (/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) . s I :
A : )
3
!

8. - e S S AL oy /./j/; o T, S s DA A

1. Disinterment . =T T - 1 gl
| supervised by Kot \/% DDIOVOL,: o ST s At b LT
/s L ey » 1. ¥ Harpole , T8 i

8. Rehurial
Supervised by ...
\ JEL



INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter mt"ormaqun, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet [in the comesponding mumbered
space. This form is®supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1—& reporting
ey ] ¢ aty <J i BB I 17 « r g 2 \ . b 3 ! 3
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identiﬁc*ttio;
on body. : =

1. Show soldier'smame, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied

5] AN n -~ . -. - = . .
2. Give date and qccmafce information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. -

3 Give date da'nd accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. 7

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and Liow the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should he as complete as
possible.

- 5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
byereporting ‘“Yes - or N,

(b) State whether or not bady appears to' have heen a ‘hospital case. Were anv identifying
articles found in or on- hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, monev-order 1’eco.ipt€
= o A o - e ~ = R . 3 . - : : - N

and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might

be of use in id’eptil‘,\’inglhc body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description anl dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very i(m])ortant
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great. care. There are 32teeth to be accounted [or, as shown hy the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on ecither side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worl, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

¥

MISSING TEETH . ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH. . ... Block in <olid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CRown(E
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), %
thus :

= ==

BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label |
aold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) | {
thu : s [\ !
7 SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FIEGING S _ Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, : GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : :
: I~
2 5 ; = CANRTRY.
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... . Outline location and size ol cavity, RECHED
: ; spade in thus: . [
! =
DENTURES (PLATES) ..o Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢* clasp ”

.

7. Show mname of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.é S :.j;f
8. Show nap}é of personsupervising the rebuarial anil the name and title of the person approving

same. . | Oy [ B

{ - ey f‘:}
S~ "\ ™
iy b=/ ) ,f\
& y /
3 S it
Ny - d > '
b o ey
- f e
= = 7 %
O
2 L



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ' STATION __ Romagne 1282, =~
To be prepared in triplicate’. DATE _____ _Jan 1s, 1922, |
ge REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT : COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. ‘ Discrépancy‘found upon exhumation of body |
1. Name QORY, lester Re .. ... ... iO- Namer i:8de 5 S oo LW T o

2. HospwreRUNROE - - - - - - PRI NG, L s S S e

Sk Rank. P~ oo e o EonaRankeps- g0 S A ettt e

4. Org. cnv. Cosle, 18th Inf, L3S 0ngvie- - Susie Sers sfmsesmiis

5. DiDinr bSO AN 14. (a) Pt LT T e T

TR T B (b) D.B. Lt R

Discrepancy found upon disintermeni

T Rt e S 15. Grave No _____ SEC ik

D AT A e (0 L ROWiaess A5 et 262 Bl . L e N B R OW. S et s o

5. TE ST SRR PR SO P St S R [PM s e
18. Cemetery  smgugemArp hmery .- 19. Commune Or tOWN _pepgsneesows-Montfancen
20. Dept. or County ______ Heuse. . .. 2L.. Country., .« of 5SS L A SR A
22.. G.R.S.; Higrs.- ,Code No... . ACSRulie0ek@a - -- - o = ouo. L KRonnt Lo
o D L T E deelt i s arey W 3 vk iR SRSl 2y
24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Name i et LRSS Berial;No s aBSoinng Lo Sl o
Bl oo et e i R Oreanirs e S DR L

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker‘?___?f_s__‘ ___________ Ofg) Toerehy s i . o o f

= Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION ' Cu.brom.

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),
identiried by grave marker only.

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? : i B N ARG e S e e i et LR T
~ " = ,i.
3. Body prepared and placed in casket: Datedanl"'lgzz HYa o Hlaiy L IR, ST
1 JellHakye
W . cketitoalled byesle BA - ¢ caea B e i, AW IR i N
D& o / /{] P y
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor _____ 1 mJ-L~flA§V-(7 _____________




— P f‘iiﬂ’. ___“?‘
SR ’/?\;;,,p \
o : ,‘ N . v, q o~
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No}j,;lge 8 “'"%ﬂf"§¥ ___________________
: . ‘“L_j (1T e =0 S : 1 F
' “ o 1 '.' T4
32. Designation of body: 2 \[; ,"/:9
5 < o
3 s 1 No ______________
Name_ ___Lagtor --Re CORY ------o-omoomomomome oo g‘ - eria iﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂi
Rankes ks M' ....... L& soken - Or‘ganizatio.n -------- _e°_0t._"—18th mr;_-_-.__: _______________ s

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery--umse-&xg.ifmar.cty.,~,-'-L2:%‘ngne-aous-},mtfaucm&me.

%4. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Jdam 13y 1928 = By patid Q:%tgﬁngu_"_"_f _____

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and °
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct

3 /’
(LQl*
i f G.R.S. Inspector ?}i«f ___________________________
Slenatuce o A ML f&!‘u(ﬂé 8t LEe edicloe

SO R O A T K B et il man Wit e pte s e B e’ s Ty i e AT gt A L3 e S I (i

PUSEOIS RO OO S e G g S U S P SR S S R T T R R R R e

< - emme—a O R I e s S = e P P P B L Iy = I i

. To point of Concentration
i‘lr.J .ﬂOyedo

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date °

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

____________________________________________________________________________________________

ConvoyeI P el TV "= S T i o Signature Shipping Offlcsr

40. Received: Date St ‘ = > /;

41. Reinterred,. '..

42. Grave No.. .,

435 Bl ot Row

G.R.S. Representati
T B4



|

!

Y
P

N PO 115 - A COMPLITED

B

\
L}

\

7

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA /
‘ ,f

G. R. S. Form No. 115

Amended April 6, 1920 3—17729

g
T ot ’5, {
p @/Z:I‘ 1?@. '!’.,‘ "" s -."'Yl 2 : : (ﬁ:’i ;4/

[ !l '1 ; / /\'kj j" f.‘.

) /Q:‘ z/l ’
ph 07/?/ /éf/l/ 7 . it ;

N/ - '\'é?
I. Locarron Iyprx CARD@ e File #10510’7"
fventar o . Tl e Ser. No. _gﬁf_’g@.@_@ _________
‘ ‘ TYP... VS
_________________________ Organization .. G0 4, 18th Inf
CKR.. -%
_________1_-_0_/_1-9[_1-_8_ _____ (d) Cause of death ________ K[.aiv ___________________ &
IL. ReerstraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .46 Row ____® = Rlotea T i 7‘;51“' St gadd e & -7 111/ B eVS .
- = (3‘30'1[5-' ‘

(%) Emerg. Address . Mrs._ Sory, Gragton Jersey Couwnty, Ill. .
10AE Fﬂe¥ of/so];éiet/s d’wp(g f'{ou{ cg/nt;{gi;z(us/diséasés _________________________________________________ CKR//?/O
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioNn Carp: Dateiofireceiptras - Clada gy e o b w

(a) N‘mie_ il : () Relationship _____///dLF2ee,

(¢) Address i L et B A N e A

(@) Remamsito; befbrought tosULStd n —#EE = . . =~ . - = 8 e st

(e): Torbe interred in; National Cemetery in U. Siab oo ... 0~ o

()" Shipping instruetions upon arrivalof bodygaim WS, - - &~~~ = = ge

(g} WDisposition instructions if notrbroughtcio WS =~ . - 7 o ol m

Examiner’s Tnitials ./ [0 . Date e~ FE L . , 192.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from —_____________________ S SR e T
crdpted fagks o et die SRR AN Y S e
confirming request in Par. EVEE S Bt o S T - . abo\ve, Op requestinpethatsr st B = -~ G e joevn
Examiner’s Initials Datora s TR~ ety 3 , 1920.
YI. G.R. S. Fiuns, CorrRESPONDENCE-—shows-as follows: —ooooeeee e o
e T
(@) Cancellation memos referred t0? o _Tlecfomd (Sl LN e
Examiner’s Initials -2 00y Dater e Sy e , 1920
'\“
COUNTRY FBANCE = Cmuerery No. 1858-=8ec. 12 $ueer No. | 6 o/ _____ 'y



ETERIAL DIVISION

VLG RYS N i dmade e et E 1920,
"‘?fuu:’ ‘\ ’
Typed by —-—-- :k\_-__*f'.'é.-_\ ..... Chockod by cocos — 5 - & : , 1920,

- S, oy 7/? CEMETERIAL DIVISION
________ QVERGLAS P57 SUB-GEC.

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ) ActiON TAKEN,
Desirestbodmabest =T e 80 E-T500 8 o o e e e e
Bodytoibeshimpedifob b N = X . - L ot e o e e G T
X S TSP NS TN VAT i = S S

v\d‘,
«
------------ 1)1 ?_C_I_‘op:_w_;mi e Sl v= . S NN e I gt e L *
Sor oo SRR = S AT —
RO SRS i = e

........
.....
......
.....
-----
-----

......
""""""
-------

4




...........................................

..........................................
...............................

............................................

Discrepanciecs

N
................... APt £ oA PP SR SO
..........................................
...........................................
...........................

.........................................

fermarks s

..........................................
...........................................

Discrepanciecs

..... eesceys ameanas e N anveocrenoanrsatneavaen

...........................................




COMPlLATlOI\ngi)F DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

3 C: 'r’/ ‘L:i u?1
1. LocATioN mx Cljn}o 2144, le #10310%

(@) Name REXR, baster 8o Ser. NoEB62666H
TYRETS
(b) Rank B¥a Organization _ Cos A, 1B%h _;ng _______________________________
(C) Da‘te Of dea'th }'{"‘ /1C:/18 ______ (d) Cause Of death ___;_i_‘/-_a: ------------------------ J '''' @f-o-'---
II. ReerstraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
((I) Grave NO -------------- Row . % Plot ___;“T ______ Sec. lf‘?_' ___________ TYP. _ ave
RIS e R LS SR e e
(b) Emerg. Address ¥x:a.. S0ry, __f"_’_I_.“_LT_L_’z n_ Jergey County, Ille
1IT. FilJS 94: S,Jld-}éTS” dﬁng/ frsa'm;éoy{tagilox(s d{seases _______________________ _ CKR. (7. ¢

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

@/Q/@@md

V. Fol wmg advice forwarded to Europe by

/3 T
e _M i %f A;Zf-' /}?/l/ Hapd el K/%/ ....................................................... ‘

iy i APR 11 192
VI.Tﬂ%orm f{)rv@g%d%é. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., 1 _____________________________ 192

"

l cableon: -~ oW ML P G e , 192

letter of transmittal on « / ( , 192/

VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. " Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. . =592
COUNTRY MR YN O s e, o SHEBDT NOWe .2 o Xt g s
Gf Rﬁégﬁ% 115-A s
PRANCE 1288--580s 12 60

ar Ve,



vl y. A
\‘0 f‘ - 2 \
CARD o / s
WP thd 7 / &”
G.I{-Sv 1'101.'11: Livia C STLU ;.\l..t. f{ DhXe i ke

Licmo, -For: G.R.S. roprcscntative. CRLO

Subject: Information roguircd for G.R.3.

1. ‘Items checked ars to iae ompleted:
( ) Surname: CORY i
() Wumber:- . 262868
{ } FPirst Name: o
1‘.\/1. Ranic: (}:)MJ“GJ
{44,/ Campeny: o
(. -Organization: | § H"’ Jo
() Date of Death: /ap/# 10, 17 /5
&,"f Cmﬁ:‘ 4\{/(/&'{-& Vv(-t ‘(ﬁftl“)’wifv
. Logati_on of hospital: ovER
Numbsr % %
Class LA

(\/'; Relative: { \;’J S \/,Li ’ ‘T//;‘(\ A ;I.
() Relaﬂ.onshlp “M 207 #  ih d/
‘ u.d&ress b

a(‘? U > A ,"J'f:il‘."“’

v L AAA] g
A

(f) ,«dtho* ity: 5

_%Cab iegram No.: ?M f}/, Yo b T T / j’

Telegram from: ¢

¢

: dated:
( } Reported to Washington:
CoCc NOS:

. (Underscore the "official" C.C }
( ) Remarks:

{ ) Show present status on reverse side.
» 5

CHaRLSS C. PISRCE,
Lieut.-Colonel, Q.1C., UgS.a.

7

-

Initials of Heporter.
New case.



P = RS T R — ™ b tal T et e s

Cty.#1709_, Tk
hzr can B/A Oty. Baulny, (lieuse)
Bept by GHS. ik 2 6 19

JUN 2§

{1‘ A“"“‘.‘*" ha S







‘ =t \ =
= - CoWe BY :
CEMETERY NO: 1252-5ece 124 :
, | HY T cANE W

FROM: — 0, Q.

JIUIJLJJRIAL DIVISION

iunitiens Building
Room 1128

WAR. DEPARTI.ENT PLEASE
@ifice of the Quartermast ter General of EXPERDITE
.

Waohlnéton =l
: MADE
G+R.S. Form 8«<-A=0 AD}”S‘:“ENT :
Information requested of A.G,O0, Date 3/25/21.

APR 8 1921 (SPECIAL)

File No. _ Requistration, 0
Fr*o;n:: The Quartemastcr Gencralmg._.sniif\,., &Come emial Div-'.sion) ;
Tok .v The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B‘"“F é} N.W. ,Washingt 5Kl 1D ()
Sybject: Informasion requlred Torl Gy RIS,
=

l. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Redquest
of all information shown.

“Surname Gery-or (Cory)%__: m=;-*};’“’{*f. Date of death 10/10/18. “L/

5@ Christian name Lester Re{ ;/' g+ Cause of deatrK/Ae V‘
a) ﬂ c. Serial Number 2662666 ; K \/ Ay “Authority (C.O.#)
éﬁlﬁl d. Organization Co. A’ 16th Inf, Sy Er;ert SeYICY addrc,
Z 5 e. Rank Pvte l,;,_.'“‘ AthG l:ff;nls up / J, ,
BODY DESCRIPTION o Lc;mw M 7 ;
(See page #2 of the Service Record) ‘“& a e b e e

PR examination priocr to cnlwthpm)
2, Age of enlistment ‘\

= mﬁ"“: a, trike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes AT e
; = W 8’765432112345678
G Cedeiy @i el ' w . upper right upper Jleft
ds+ Hezght _ 8765432112345678
lower right lower left
e, Vieight
f, Permanent marks and
physaceal defiects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
H. L. ROGE

Quartermast cr"@encral yUeB LA,

SHEET NO® ’d World War D!T

O LR A H

Tvp‘:ﬁa BY * I‘.W;’v#/?r it Y , %
ST * i ‘*'

' et ///C e e



WAR." DEPARTMENT
@ifice of the Quartermaster General of the ~Ary
‘ Washington
NT MADL
GaR.S. Form 8--A=0 ADIUSTHE! :
Information requested of A.G: O, Date 3/25/210

APR 8 1921 < (SPECIAL)

File No. : : Requistration, . g
1 “3 @‘Sj 0
From: The Quartermaster Generalﬂu ’ Si{muf&, Cemeterial Division) :
ol The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B*"Stsgﬁ N.W, ,Washington, D, C,

Subject Information required for G.R,S.,

It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Reduess
all infomation shown.

a2 /,; e ]/ ;_. ,"1
Surname Gery-or (Cory)Citr! (74 ¢ f. Date of death 10/10/18. {/

D S ) SRS .a:;‘a(r
v,
Y

Christian name Lester Reli/W/ - o, Gause of doatyK/Ae L/

Serial Number 2662666 (/ ”\’\//\/;i A¢“Authority (o)

p L
E d. Organization Co. A’ ZOSREn e T=i= Emergency address
< - £ 0t dvin Cons

Q e. Rank Pvte L7 sess=yr=Rclationship % ,7¢%
' R P AR Quad®
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAT, CHarysY I
(See page #2 of the Service Record) ‘ ﬂcr% (See Physical roport of
7 oo <N examination prior to enlistment)
@, Age of enlistment = '4 - ‘
‘ . R a. Strike out teeth missing
by Color of eyes R”"’Ef"!::;’

SIS R S e

= o
Cr Cplles @l fachde ' w upper right upper Jleft

diss Hesght : 8’7654321123545678
lower right lower left

e, Weight

pl.:ysical adefects at ‘
istment (0ld fractures or breaks)

3 / H. L,. ROGERS,
\Quartemaster"‘@encral,U.S.:’-..
v, C..\g.
CEMETERY NO: 1252-Secs12,
L Heg'? 7 orld War Diy
SnEET NOZ W MAF 2 92
TYEZD BY: e s 23

/{(j‘(‘ (f//f— Z G e AE "t—":';-—- ,,






